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Area Community Planning Group Membership 

1. Purpose

1.1 The purpose of this report is to provide members with the current  
membership detail for the Area Community Planning Group (Area 
CPG) and to ask the Area CPG to consider the changes outlined at 
Appendix 2, together with the five additional organisations who 
have, through local circumstances, joined the ACPG since 
membership was agreed in March 2015. 

2. Recommendations

2.1 Area CPG members are requested to:
 

 Consider the current membership of the group as attached 
at Appendix 1 and agree the changes and additional 
organisations as outlined at Appendix 2.

 Agree that the membership of the group be reviewed on an 
annual basis to ensure currency and appropriateness for the 
work of the group as it develops over time.

3.       Detail

3.1

3.2

3.3

The membership of the Area Community Planning Groups was last 
reviewed in March 2015, the details of that are attached at 
Appendix 1.

The group is currently being asked to review the Terms of 
Reference for their way of working, and should take the opportunity 
to review group membership at the same time.

It should be noted that membership will continue to be reviewed on 
a regular basis by the Area CPG and there is provision for 
additional organisations to join the group at a later date to 
accommodate local circumstances, but that a formal review should 



be carried out on an annual basis to ensure currency and 
appropriateness for the work of the group as it develops over time.

4. Conclusions

4.1 Given that almost two and a half years have elapsed since 
membership of CPGs was last reviewed  the group is asked to 
consider current membership and agree any changes which they 
may feel are necessary at this time.

5. SOA Outcomes

Not applicable. The report relates to the administration of the Area 
CPG.

 
Name of Lead Officer
Donald MacVicar, Head of Community and Culture

For further information please contact:  
Shirley MacLeod, Area Governance Manager, Argyll and Bute Council

Tel 01369 707134

Appendix 1- Area Community Planning Groups  Membership 

Appendix 2 – Revised Area Community Planning Groups Membership 





Appendix 1

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and the Islands Area Community Planning Groups Membership 

Organisation Name e-mail address 

Police Scotland Marlene Baillie marlene.baillie@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk
Scottish Fire & Rescue Joe Gallagher Joe.gallagher@firescotland.gov.uk
NHS Highland Lorraine Paterson lorraine.paterson@nhs.net 
Highland & Islands Enterprise Douglas Cowan douglas.cowan@hient.co.uk 
Argyll Voluntary Action Glenn Heritage glenn@argyllvoluntaryaction.org.uk) 
ACHA Iona MacPhail Iona.MacPhail@acha.co.uk    
Fyne Homes Ailsa Clark aclark@fynehomes.co.uk
West Highland Housing Association Leslie McInnes leslie@westhighlandha.org.uk 
Kintyre Initiative Partnership Cllr Colville rory.colville@argyll-bute.gov.uk
Mid Argyll Partnership Cllr Taylor sandy.taylor@argyll-bute.gov.uk
Islay & Jura CVS Petra Pearce Petra Pearce petraijcvs@btconnect.com 
Argyll & Bute Social Enterprise Network Ailsa Clark aclark@inspiralba.org.uk 
Network Kintyre Eleanor Sloan kphn@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk 
Network Islay Eilidh Gillies ijhwbn-smf@hotmail.com 
Network Mid Argyll Antonia Baird Antonia.Baird@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
Mid Argyll Chamber of Commerce Jane MacLeod commerce@janemacleod.co.uk
Scottish Federation for Small Businesses Janet Waterworth Janet Waterworth janet@coullabus.co.uk 
Argyll & Isles Strategic Tourism 
Partnership

Carron Tobin Carron Tobin (carron.tobin@ruraldimensions.com) 

mailto:lorraine.paterson@nhs.net
mailto:douglas.cowan@hient.co.uk
mailto:glenn@argyllvoluntaryaction.org.uk
mailto:Iona.MacPhail@acha.co.uk
mailto:leslie@westhighlandha.org.uk
mailto:petraijcvs@btconnect.com
mailto:aclark@inspiralba.org.uk
mailto:kphn@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk
mailto:ijhwbn-smf@hotmail.com
mailto:Antonia.Baird@argyll-bute.gov.uk
mailto:janet@coullabus.co.uk
mailto:carron.tobin@ruraldimensions.com


Appendix 2

REVISED - Mid Argyll, Kintyre and the Islands Area Community Planning Groups Membership  (incorporating changes in local communities since March 2015.)  

Partner Organisation Contact Name Contact E-mail address

Community Councils Southend
The Laggan
Campbeltown
West Kintyre
East Kintyre
Tarbert & Skipness
Gigha
Islay
Jura
Colonsay
South Knapdale
North Knapdale
Ardrishaig
Lochgilphead
West Lochfyne
Furnace
Inveraray
Dunadd
Craignish

See Argyll and Bute website (www.argyll-bute.gov.uk) 

Police Scotland Chief Inspector Marlene Baillie
PC Michelle Rusden

Marlene.baillie@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk
Michelle.rusden@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk

Scottish Fire & Rescue
Health & Social Care Partnership 
(MAKI)

Donald Watt Donald.watt@nhs.net

Highland & Islands  Enterprise Jennifer Nicoll
David Smart

Jennifer.nicoll@hient.co.uk
David.smart@hient.co.uk

Argyll Third Sector Interface (TSI)
(previously Argyll Voluntary Action)

Glenn Heritage
Mid Argyll – Lynda Syed

glenn@argylltsi.org.uk
Lynda@argylltsi.org.uk 

http://www.argyll-bute.gov.uk/
mailto:Marlene.baillie@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Michelle.rusden@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Donald.watt@nhs.net
mailto:Jennifer.nicoll@hient.co.uk
mailto:David.smart@hient.co.uk
mailto:glenn@argylltsi.org.uk
mailto:Lynda@argylltsi.org.uk


Kintrye – Margaret Wallace
Islay & Jura – Petra Pearce

Margaret@argylltsi.org.uk 
petra@argylltsi.org.uk

ACHA Iona MacPhail Iona.MacPhail@acha.co.uk
Fyne Homes
West Highland Housing Association Leslie McInnes leslie@westhighlandha.org.uk
Mid Argyll Partnership (MAP) Andy Buntin Andy.buntin1@btinternet.com
Kintyre Health & Wellbeing Network
(previously Network MAKI)

Kelly Coats 
Dee James
Sharon XXX

kelly@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk
Dee@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk
sharon@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk

Mid Argyll Chamber of Commerce Alison Hay
Jane MacLeod

Alison.hay@live.co.uk 
jane@janemacleod.co.uk 

Scottish Federation for Small 
Businesses

Janet Waterworth janet@coullabus.co.uk

Argyll & Isles Strategic Tourism 
Partnership

Carron Tobin Carron.tobin@ruraldimensions.com

Argyll & Bute Council Councillor John Armour
Councillor Robin Currie
Councillor Donald MacMillan

John.armour@argyll-bute.gov.uk
Robin.currie@argyll-bute.gov.uk
Donald.macmillan@argyll-bute.gov.uk

Citizens Advice Bureaux (CAB) Gillian McInnes gmcinnes@ABCAB.casonline
Community Broadband Scotland Campbell Cameron Campbell.cameron@hient.co.uk
Islay & Jura Transport Forum Jean Mary Knowles jeanmaryknowles@hotmail.com
Kintyre Crime Prevention Panel Andrew Hemmings andyhmmngs@aol.com
Lochgilphead Youth Forum Raymond Flanagan Raymond.flanagan@argyll-bute.gov.uk

mailto:Margaret@argylltsi.org.uk
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mailto:Dee@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk
mailto:sharon@homestartmajik.eclipse.co.uk
mailto:Alison.hay@live.co.uk
mailto:jane@janemacleod.co.uk
mailto:janet@coullabus.co.uk
mailto:Carron.tobin@ruraldimensions.com
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